Automatic metal edge filter
AF71/GX2 stainless steel
with radial scraper cleaning
Connection size G1 ½
1. Features
Filtration Group automatic metal edge filters are universally
applicable for the filtration and homogenization of low and high
viscosity liquids and pastes.

◼ Completely made of stainless steel 1.4571 ◼ Recommended for filtration from 60 to 2000 µm
◼ Differential pressure stable up to 10 bar
7. Type number key
Type number key with selection example for AF AF 7131-242-10200/GX2
Size
AF 713 1x 42x190 No. of steps x diameter x length [mm]
 Cleaning drive
 1 Star handle
 3 Gear motor 230/400 V, 50 Hz or 266/460 V, 60 Hz
 4 Gear motor 230/400 V, 50 Hz Ex II 2G T3
 7 Pneumatic part-turn actuator
  Inlet and outlet connections
  2 G11/2 (only for AF 713)
   Permissible operating pressure in bar (housing/cover)
   4 PN 40
   5 PN 63
    Material  Seal FPM, bearing PTFE
    2 Housing and cover 1.4581, internals stainless steel 1.4408/1.4571
     Differential pressure indicator and switch
     1 PiS 3076, switching level at 1.2 bar, static 63 bar, aluminium/FKM
     2 PiS 3076, switching level at 0.7 bar, static 63 bar, aluminium/FKM
     3 PiS 3170 MFC, digital p gauge with control function in combination with
pneumatic part-turn actuator
     4 PiS 3170, digital p gauge, 2 switching levels settable from 0 to 16 bar
      Valves and control throttles
      0 Without/special version
       Drain valve
       1 Ball valve, manual
       2 Ball valve, electro pneumatic 24 V
       3 Ball valve, electro pneumatic 230 V
       4 Ball valve, electric 24 V
       5 Ball valve, electric 230 V
        Cleaning valve
        0 Without/special version
         Cleaning valve
         0 Without/special version
         1 Bypass valve 20 bar
AF 713 1 - 2 4 2 -1 0 2 0 0 -XXXX (end number for special version)/*
* Supplement end number:
GX2 Cast design with 1½ " in- and outlet, Version 2
End number Special version
3001 Standard filter insert (complete), without housing or drive
3002 Standard filter insert (complete), without housing, with drive
3700 PTFE seals
Other numbers On request
AF71/GX2 Stainless steel 6
8. Ersatzteile
2 Seal kit (complete) 70569067
3  Scraper AF 713 70553240
4  Cartridge  See name plate
5  Flat spring 79745365
9. Additional information Shaft sealing via sealing liquid adapter
Filtration Group edge filters AF71/GX2 are equipped with a shaft seal via a “sealing liquid adapter” as standard.
This design offers advantages for products that react with air and humidity, e.g. isocyanates, or other special requirements for hermetic shaft seals.
The sealing liquid chamber is filled with anhydrous Vaseline at the factory and sealed with screw plugs. The chamber can be supplied with sealing
liquid from the outside via two connections with M8x1 threads.
Filtration Group GmbH
Schleifbachweg 45
74613 Öhringen
Phone 07941 6466-0
industrial.filtrationgroup.com
shopindustrial.filtrationgroup.com
76122519.05/2024
AF71/GX2 Stainless steel  7
Position  Bezeichnung  Bestellnummer
1  Bush kit 70558417